Number TRICKIE LO THE P.O. BOX 413 TILA M 5 38882 BID FORM 662-424-0080

This Bid is submitted for: <u>MATERIALS AND DELIVERY - RIP RAP</u>, <u>SURGE AND GABION STONE</u>, #1 STONE, CRUSHER RUN, MANUFACTURED SAND, CLAY GRAVEL, FILL SAND, RED DIRT - 12 MONTH SUPPLY

This bid is submitted to: <u>City of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804</u> (Owner)

The undersigned, in compliance with the request for bids hereby proposes to furnish MATERIALS AND DELIVERY - RIP RAP, SURGE AND GABION STONE, #1 STONE, CRUSHER RUN, MANUFACTURED SAND, CLAY GRAVEL, FILL SAND, RED DIRT - 12 MONTH SUPPLY for the City of Tupelo in accordance with the specifications provided for the following UNIT PRICE amount:

Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Item 1: 300 LBS RIP RAP	5000	TONS	\$34.90	174,500.
Item 2: 100 LBS RIP RAP	5000	TONS	\$ 34,9	8 174,500
Item 3: SURGE 8 inch	2500	TONS	\$ 34.70	174,500
Item 4: GABION 6 inch	2500	TONS	\$ 34.20	4 87,250
Item 5: #1 STONE 3 inch ROCK	2500	TONS	\$ 32, 20	\$ 82,250
Item 6: CRUSHER RUN	15000	TONS	930-	450,000
Item 7: MANUFACTURED SAN	1500	TONS	£ 31. 2	47.850
Item 8: CLAY GRAVEL	5000	-TONS	\$ 20 = / YAL	214 100,000
Item 9: FILL SAND	2500	TONS	no Bid	4
Item 10: RED DIRT	2500	YARDS	NO Bid	4
Item 11: SPOILED DIRT	6000	YARDS	nogid.	*

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities, determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES receipt of the following	ig ADDENDA:	. 1
NUMBER: JOSEY 8 W DATE: DATE: DATE:	8/23/24	
NUMBER: TO MAY DATE:	2/-12/-14	Z I LW
27-001	8)20,21 Jh	8



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/19/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Helen Andrews

is certifi	icate does not col	rfer rights to th	e cei	UIICO		CONTACT NAME: H	elen Andrev	vs	FAX e77	298-0152
DUCER		aher Compan	١٧		<u>†</u> ~	PHONE	604-366-3	436	FAX (A/C, No): 877	-200-0102
tence li	nsurance, a Galia	Floor	. ,			E-MAIL	helen.andre	ws@cadence	insurance.com	NAIC#
E. Capitol Street, 2nd Floor kson MS 39201					ADDITEOU					
DKSOH IMO OOZO (					Melipes A		ER(S) AFFORDIN rance Compa		10464	
					NUNLTRU-01	INSURER A	Underwrite	rs at Lloyd's L	ondon	32727
					Malatito					
sured Junley Trucking Co, Inc.						INSURER C				
2 CR 19	97					INSURER D				
a MS 3	38852					INSURER E				
						INSURER F	1	اه	EVISION NUMBER:	
		CERTI	FICA	TE N	IUMBER: 1971741692		TO TO			POLICY PERIOD
VERACE HIS IS TO VIDICATE	GES TO CERTIFY THAT ED. NOTWITHSTAN	THE POLICIES C IDING ANY REQ JED OR MAY PE	F INS UIRE RTAI	URAN WENT N, TH	NCE LISTED BELOW HA TERM OR CONDITION IE INSURANCE AFFORE MITS SHOWN MAY HAVE		DUCED BY P	AID CLAIMS.	NAMED ABOVE FOR THE OCUMENT WITH RESPECT HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL THE TERMS,
XCLUSI	IONS AND CONDITION	ONS OF SUCH PO	OLICIE DDL SI	S, LI		,,	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
	TYPE OF INSURA	NCE II	NSD V	ND	POLICY NUMBER		MAN DEN LE LET	l a	EACH OCCURRENCE S	
	OMMERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY	1	}		1	Ì		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	B
	CLAIMS-MADE	OCCUR	+	1		1				\$
-	OLAIMO-MADE			1						\$
				ļ				<u></u>	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$
		in its pep	1			1	1		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$
	AGGREGATE LIMIT AF	LOC	1			1			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	\$
F	POLICY JECT		1	Ì				4/22/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
	OTHER:				CT779212001	ļ	4/22/2024	4/22/2025	(Es accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OMOBILE LIABILITY			ļ		ļ			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	ANY AUTO	SCHEDULED							PRODERTY DAMAGE	6
X	OWNED AUTOS ONLY	AUTOS NON-OWNED							(Per accident)	\$
1	HIRED X	AUTOS ONLY			•					
	Mthly Report		ļ						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR	1					•	AGGREGATE	\$
	EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE							OTH	\$
	DED RETENTION	ON \$							PER OTH-	
WOF	KERS COMPENSATION							Ì	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
			INIA					1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	\$
OFF	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER	ED?	] ["" "	`\				1	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	· l s
	ndatory in NH) is, describe under 3CRIPTION OF OPERAT			1			110010001	4/22/2025	\$5000 Comp/Coll Ded.	Actual Cash Value
		IONS DRIOW	-	1	MSAPD23031		4/22/2024	412212020		
B   Phy	ysical Damage									
									.ld\	
DESCRIP Per Mo	etion of operations onthly Report, Certi	/LOCATIONS / VEHI ficate Holder Is i	ICLES includ	(ACOR led as	   101, Additional Remarks 30   Additional Insured Les	sor and/or	Loss Payer	3 ATIMA in reg	itred) pard to the attached equip	пен на
	SEIOATE HOLDE	P					NCELLATIO			
CERT	IFICATE HOLDE	1 %		1		Τ Δ	HE EXPIRA CCORDANC	EWITH THE PC	E DESCRIBED POLICIES 81 THEREOF, NOTICE WILI DLICY PROVISIONS.	E CANCELLED BEFOR BE DELIVERED
						A117	HORIZED REP	RESENTATIVE		
	71	ty OF Tupelo LEast Troy Stree Ipelo, MS 38804				1	L. U.		ACORD CORPORATIO	8 8 8 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

BIDDER INFORMATION
Company Name: Nunley Trucking Co. In c  Company Representative: HERMAN Nunley
Company Representative: HERMAN NUMEY
Title: _file 5
Business Address:
P.O. Box 415
City: I la State: 1/15 Zip: State: 1/15
Signature of Bidder:
Date: 8/23/24